Seven) under Rule 12 of Customs Valuation (Determination of
Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007, and the self-assessment
done under Section 17( 1) of the Customs Act, 1962.

b. I re-determine the value of the goods imported vide Bill of
Entry No. 2738955 dated 18.06.2025 as Rs, 40,76,457/- (Rs+
Forty Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty
Seven only) under Rule 9 of Customs Valuation
(Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007.

c. I reject the declared CTH 62179090 for item 15 of BE
declared as clothing accessories and reclassify it under CTH
6109 IOO & 62052090 for the goods found as Cotton T Shirts

[...]

392330 IO as the goods were found to be insulated wares.

e. I order to confiscate the goods namely Insulated Steel &
Plastic Coffee Mugs and Insulated Steel Water Bottles imported
vide Bill of Entry No. 2738955 dated 18.06.2025 having re-
determined value as Rs. 3,57, 117/- (Rs. Three Lakh Fifty Seven
Thousand One Hundred and Seventeen only) under Section
111 (d) of the Customs Act, 1962. 1, however, give an option to
the importer to redeem these goods i.e. Insulated Steel & Plastic
Coffee Mugs and Insulated Steel Water Bottles only for the
limited purpose of re-export on payment of Redemption Fine of

[...]

Section 125(3) of the Customs Act, 1962, unless an appeal
against this order is pending.
f. I order to confiscate the rest goods namely Cotton T
Shirts/ Shirts, artificial jewellery and artificial nails etc.
imported vide Bill of Entry No. 2738955 dated 18.06.2025
having re- determined value as Rs. 37, 19,340/- (Rupees Thirty
Seven Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred and Forty only)
under Section 111 (m) and 111 (1) of the Customs Act, 1962.
However, I give an option to the importer to redeem the above
said goods, only for on payment of redemption fine of Rs.
1,80,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand only) under
section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

g. I impose a penalty of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty
Thousand only) on the importer, M/s. Two Stallions, under
Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962.

h. I impose a penalty of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twemty